

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 3122/2024, CM(8495/2024)

c/w

OWP 1645/2017

GULZAR AHMAD MALLA AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. S. R. Hussain, Advocate

**Vs**

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K  
AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**02.01.2025**

1. In the instant petition, petitioners have challenged the order No. DCS/SQ/18/1798 dated 12.01.2018, Order No. DCS/SQ/18/1799 dated 12.01.2018 & Order No. DCS/SQ/18/1800 dated 12.01.2018 issued by respondent No. 3 whereby permission has been granted in favour of the private respondents for exchange of Kahchari land in lieu of proprietary land in estate Turkawangam, Shopian, with a further direction to respondents, more particularly, respondent No. 3 to remove the encroachment made by the private respondents 6 to 8.
2. Notice. Notice waived by Mr. Satinder Singh Kala, learned AAG on behalf of the respondents 1 to 5. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. Notice shall go to respondents 6 to 8 returnable within four weeks. Steps for service within one week.
3. Dasti notice is also permitted.
4. List on 17.02.2025.

