

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 3122/2024 CM(8495/2024) c/w  
OWP 1645/2017

**GULZAR AHMAD MALLA AND ORS.**

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.R. Hussain, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND  
ORS. (REVENUE)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bilal Ahmad Malla, Advocate for R-6-8

Mr. Waseem Gul, GA vice Mr. Alla-ud-din Ganie, AAG for R-1-5

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

01.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks' time for filing reply with an advance copy to the other side.
2. List on 12.05.2026.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

01.04.2026

“Misba”